In no event will the application of paid sick leave and extended sick leave entitle the 144 
unit member to additional beyond the CFRA leave period. 145 

146 

c. Unit members who are not eligible for CFRA leave, solely because they have not 147 
provided at least one thousand, two hundred fifty (1,250) hours of service in the twelve 148 
(12) months immediately preceding the request, are eligible to take parenting leave 149 
under this Article. 150 

151 
124. Unit members can access a current accounting of their accumulated sick leave on the District 152

[...]

In no event will the application of paid sick leave and extended sick 1255 
leave entitle the unit member to additional leave beyond the CFRA leave period. 1256 

1257 
c. Unit members who are not eligible for CFRA leave, solely because they have not 1258 

provided at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours of service in the 1259 
twelve (12) months immediately preceding the request, are eligible to take 1260 
parenting leave under this Article as indicated in Article 22B.5.I below. 1261 

1262 
53. Unit members can access a current accounting of their accumulated sick leave on the 1263